Celtic Games

Athlone L. T.

7th. August 2010.

200 m - Boys U.16

Wind : +3.1
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 O'Shea, Greg ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 3 Mc Parland, Ryan ~ ULSTER
3 2 Kivlin, Kieran SCOTLAND
4 4 Pavlou, Alex WALES
1500 m - Boys U.16
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 Fitzsimons, Shane  ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 2 Finlay, Rae SCOTLAND
3 4 Edwards, Matthew ~ WALES
4 3 Willis, Glen ULSTER
80 m Hurdles - Boys U.16
Wind : +2.1
Final No Name Club
Place
1 4 Jenkins, Luke WALES
2 2 Mc Call, John SCOTLAND
3 3 Creamer, Andrew ULSTER
4 1 Courtney, Eoghan ~ ATHLETICS IRELAND
High Jump - Boys U.16
PlaceNo Name Club 1.55 1.60
12 Garrigan, Jack SCOTLAND - O
2 4 Bailey, Jonathan WALES - O
33 Bill, Robert ULSTER - (e}
4 1 Murtagh, Jamie ATHLETICS IRELAND O O
Discus - Boys U.16
Place No Name Club 1st
1 4 Field, Matthew WALES 45.37
2 2 Gaffney, James SCOTLAND 39.59
3 3 Kelly, John ULSTER 37.20
4 1 Hanlon, Michael ATHLETICS IRELAND X
100 m - Girls U.16
Wind : +2.3
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 Manning, Cliodhna ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 4 Davies, Laura WALES
3 2 Mc Cracken, Laura SCOTLAND
4 3 Willis, Emma ULSTER
800 m - Girls U.16
Final No Name Club
Place
1 2 Gillespie, Kathryn  SCOTLAND
2 1 Lally, Alanna ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 4 Roberts, Lora WALES
4 3 Boyle, Tamara ULSTER
75 m Hurdles - Girls U.16
Wind : +2.3
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 Giles Doran, Ciara  ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 2 Patience, Mhaire SCOTLAND
3 4 Bates, Georgia WALES
4 3 Brady, Emma ULSTER

Final Time

12.21
12.47
12.58
12.64

Final Time

2.16.72
2.18.36
2.25.07
2.29.32

Final Time

11.12
1151
11.96
12.09

Final Time

22.62
22.90
23.02
23.41

Final Time

4.01.00
4.11.30
4.22.05
4.27.27

Final Time

11.31
11.33
11.51
12.35

1.70

3rd

47.72

33.48
33.27

1.75

XXO

X0

4th

45.27
38.94
34.89
X

1.78

XXO
XXO

XXX

5th

46.66
4.15

35.70

181

XXO

XXO

6th

4521
39.91

35.59

1.84

XXX
XXX

Best

47.72
41.96
37.20
35.70

1.87

XXX



4 x 100 m - U.16 Mixed

Place Club Team Time
1 SCOTLAND 46.81
Galbraith Kirsten
Kilvin Kieran
Mc Call John
Mc Cracken Laura
2 ATHLETICS IRELAND 47.61
Courtney, Eoin
Heelin Marie
Manning Cliodhna
Fitzsimons Shane
3 WALES 49.02
Bates, Georgina
Davies, Laura
Jones,
Pavlou, Alex
4 ULSTER DQ
Willis, Emma
Carson, Heather
Creamer, Andrew
McParland, Ryan
Long Jump - Girls U.16
Place No Name Club
1 2 Galbraith, Kirsten SCOTLAND
2 3 Carson, Heather ULSTER
3 1 Heelin, Marie ATHLETICS IRELAND
4 4 Davies, Rhian WALES
Shot Putt - Girls U.16
Place No Name Club
1 4 Nichol, Adelle WALES
2 1 Mc Sweeney, Laura ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 2 Symonds, Naomi SCOTLAND
4 3 Wilson, Beth ULSTER
Javelin - Girls U.16
Place No Name Club
1 4 Mansfield, Carys WALES
2 1 O'Donnell, Orla ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 2 Eyers, Shannon SCOTLAND
4 3 Deane, Natasha ULSTER
100 m - Boys U.18
Wind : +2.3
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 O'Connor, Patrick ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 2 Holligan, Tom SCOTLAND
3 4 Whyte, Jamual WALES
4 3 Mc Gillan, Ben ULSTER
200 m - Boys U.18
Wind : +1.4
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 O'Connor, Patrick ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 2 Holligan, Tom SCOTLAND
3 4 Whyte, Jamuel WALES
4 3 Armstrong, Mark ULSTER
400 m - Boys U.18
Final No Name Club
Place
1 2 Younger, Jay SCOTLAND
2 1 Dowling, Joe ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 4 Edwards, Scott WALES
4 3 Browning, Jonathan ULSTER

1st

5.21
+2.2
5.16
+2.6
5.35
+2.2

1st

13.12
11.71
11.16
10.04

1st

30.72
29.79
23.74
22.75

2nd

5.42
+2.9
5.38
+3.6
5.12
+3.0

2nd

12.93
11.88
10.69
8.85

2nd

33.14
30.95
26.65
18.93

Final Time

10.78
10.85
10.95
40.60

Final Time

21.94
22.06
22.36
23.05

Final Time

49.47
50.43
50.51
52.08

3rd

5.42
+3.2
5.03
+4.5
5.08
+2.0
4.90
+3.2

3rd

11.16
9.85

3rd

35.69
30.69

17.41

4th

4.79
+2.9
4th
12.46
11.71
9.81
9.61
4th

35.05
26.04

17.46

5th

5.40
+1.8
5.13
+3.5
5.19
+3.8
4,72
+4.3

5th

12.82
11.23
10.81
9.26

5th

32.23

30.09
26.09

6th

5.34
+3.6
5.13
+1.8
5.06
+2.3

6th

12.49
11.22
11.05
10.44

6th

35.43
21.03
25.30
20.62

Best

5.42
+2.9
5.38
+3.6
5.35
+2.2
4.90
+3.2

Best

13.12
11.88
11.16
10.44

Best

35.69
30.95
26.65
22.75



800 m - Boys U.18

Final No Name Club
Place
1 4 Hardee, Elliott WALES
2 2 Watson, Tom SCOTLAND
3 1 Cronin, Dean ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 English, Mark ULSTER
1500 m - Boys U.18
Final No Name Club
Place
1 4 Hulson, Charlie WALES
2 1 Tobin, Sean ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 2 Walker, Jack SCOTLAND
3 Finnegan, Ruairi ULSTER
3000 m - Boys U.18
Final No Name Club
Place
1 2 Muir, Grant SCOTLAND
2 1 Attride, Stephen ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 3 Totten, Eoghan ULSTER
4 4 Chesworth, Daniel ~ WALES
100 m Hurdles - Boys U.18
Wind : +1.2
Final No Name Club
Place
1 2 Walker, Josh SCOTLAND
2 3 Mc Garvey, Mark ~ ULSTER
3 1 Power, Eoin ATHLETICS IRELAND
4 Williams, Ryhs WALES
400 m Hurdles - Boys U.18
Final No Name Club
Place
1 4 Sansom, Joshua WALES
2 2 Dyer, Ewan SCOTLAND
3 1 Gill, Sean ATHLETICS IRELAND
4 3 Holden, Gareth ULSTER
4 x 100 m - Boys U.18
Place Club Team Time
1 ATHLETICS IRELAND 43.34
Dowling, Adam
O'Connor, Patrick
Roche, Stuart
Wilson, Conor
2 WALES 43.78
Wilshire,
Morris, Jamie
Richard,
Whyte, Jamual
3 SCOTLAND 43.90
Walker, Josh
Freck, Sam
Younger, Jay
Holligan, Tom
4 ULSTER 45.05
Quigg, Barry
Mc Garvey, Mark
Armstrong, Mark
Taggert, Mathew
High Jump - Boys U.18
Place No Name Club 1.60 1.65
12 Lochans, Jack SCOTLAND - -
21 O'Dwyer, Shane ATHLETICS IREL - -
3 4 Guest, Stephen WALES - -
4 3 Quigg, Barry ULSTER - -
Long Jump - Boys U.18
Place No Name Club
1 1 Doyle, Simon ATHLETICS IRELAND

Final Time

8.49.12
8.56.41
9.10.83
9.26.68

1st

6.39
+4.2

Final Time

2.02.03
2.02.47
2.02.51

DNS

Final Time

4.00.25
4.01.71
4.02.72

DNS

Final

13.56
13.71
13.98
DNF

Final

55.72
55.82
58.13
59.64

1.75 1.78

X0

2nd 3rd

6.67 6.77
+2.8 +3.0

1.81

XXO
XXX
XXX

4th

6.36
+1.6

1.84

X0

5th

5.90
+2.1

1.87

XXX

6th

6.69
+2.6

1.90

XXO

Best

6.77
+3.0

1.93

XXX



2 3 Taggert, Mathew ULSTER
3 4 Morris, Jamie WALES
4 2 Muirhead, Peter SCOTLAND
Triple Jump - Boys U.18
Place No Name Club
1 3 Taggert, Mathew ULSTER
2 1 Kennedy, Clarence ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 2 Douglas, Paul SCOTLAND
4 4 Martin, Kerion WALES
Pole Vault- Boys U.18
Place No Name Club 3.00
Thoirs, Jax SCOTLAND -
Guest, Stephen WALES -

Foley, Jonathon

AW
[OSI I S N

Shot Putt - Boys U.18

ATHLETICS IRELAND -

Doherty, Christopher ULSTER

Place No Name Club
1 2 Barnes, Chris SCOTLAND
2 4 Bussell, Josh WALES
3 1 Mc Sweeney, Patrick ATHLETICS IRELAND
4 3 Martin, Mathew ULSTER
Discus - Boys U.18
Place No Name Club
1 1 Pons, Marco ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 4 Leonard, Ryan WALES
3 2 Barnes, Chris SCOTLAND
4 3 Jess, Tom ULSTER
Javelin - Boys U.18
Place No Name Club
1 1 Osthuysen, Jaco ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 3 Martin, Mathew ULSTER
3 4 Scott, Philips WALES
4 2 Cunningham, Andrew SCOTLAND
Hammer - Boys U.18
Place No Name Club
1 3 Mc Guigan, Dempsey ULSTER
2 1 Mc Cabe, James ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 4 Jones, Osian WALES
4 2 Reid, Edmund SCOTLAND
4 x 400 m - Boys U.18
Place Club Team Time
1 SCOTLAND 3.23.18
Holligan, Tom
Younger, Jay
Watson, Tom
Dyer, Ewan
2 ATHLETICS IRELAND 3.26.06
Cronin, Dean
Dowling, Joe
Gill, Sean
Kelly,
Lynch,
3 WALES 3.27.42
Bennett, Gareth
Jenkins, Evan
Smith, Owen
Edwards, Scott
4 ULSTER 3.46.05
English, Mark
Browning, Jonathan

Holden, Gareth
Mc Keever, Niall
Totten, Eoghan

6.63
+2.7
6.27
+2.3
6.42
+5.2

1st
13.27
+4.0
12.77
+3.4
13.06
+1.5

11.85
+3.2

3.20

1st

14.83
13.59
13.46
1st

52.87
40.26

39.74

1st
53.26

54.72
45.75

1st

62.61

59.88
56.28

6.59
+4.6
6.27
+3.2
6.42
+2.9

2nd
13.03
+3.0

13.14
+3.2

12.45
+3.2

3.40

X0
XXX

2nd

15.08
15.23
13.13
13.33
2nd

48.81
42.61

41.84
39.87

2nd

53.21
47.03
41.44
2nd

66.55

62.19
57.85

6.31
+2.8

6.46

+3.2

3rd

13.04
+3.4

12.13
+3.6

3.50

3rd

15.23
13.72
12.12
3rd

55.15
38.72
38.45
3rd

54.52

53.46
47.25

3rd

66.97
61.57

56.94

6.03
+1.5
5.22
+3.8
4th

12.93
+2.9

12.22
+1.8

3.60

XXO
X0

4th
16.12

15.94
13.50

4th
54.55

41.57
39.63

4th

50.51
54.28

42.69

4th

67.47
63.60

58.80

6.59
+4.0

6.51
+2.6

5th

12.74
+2.7

3.70

X0

5th

15.38
13.80

5th

53.83
41.67

36.38

5th
55.55

48.22

5th

66.42
63.41

58.36

6.07
+3.2
6.54
+3.9
5.01
+1.3
6th

12.91
+3.1

12.48

+1.8

3.80

XXO

6th

16.03
14.36

6th

56.73
42.47

37.33

6th
55.92

53.43
44.88

6th

67.93

57.03

6.63
+2.7
6.54
+3.9
6.51
+2.6

Best

13.27
+4.0
13.14
+3.2
13.06
+1.5
12.74
+2.7

3.90

XXX
XXX

Best

16.12
16.03
14.36
13.46

Best

56.73
42.61
41.84
39.87

Best

55.92
54.72
48.22
42.69

Best

67.93
63.60
62.19
58.80

4.20

XXO



U.18 Boys Invitation 100 m

Wind: +1.4
Final No Name
Place
1 50 Williams, Tom
2 50 Freck, Sam
3 50 Wilson, Conor
4 50 Roche, Stuart
U.18 Girls Invitation 100 m
Wind: +1.8
Final No Name
Place
1 50 Christie, Kathryn
2 50 Keough, Megan
3 50 Sheehan, Jessica
4 50 Jeffreys, Rhiannon
5 50 Griffiths, Hanna

U.18 Girls Invitation 300 m

Final No Name
Place
1 50 Thomas, Catrine
U.18 Boys Invitation 400 m
Final No Name
Place
1 50 Stephens, Kieran
2 50 Mc Keever, Niall

2000 m Steeplechase - Boys U.18

Final No Name
Place
1 1 Fitzpatrick, Jonathan
2 4 Penny, Emrys
3 3 Rankin, Robbie
4 2 Traynor, Luke

1500 m Steeplechase - Girls U.18

Final No Name

Place
1 2 Rees, Halina
2 4 Price, Rhianwedd
3 1 Mc Ginley, Siobhan

3 Barr, Anna

100 m - Girls U.18

Wind : +1.6

Final No Name

Place
1 4 Thomas, Hannah
2 1 Murray, Sara
3 2 George, Caroline
4 3 Bloomer, Chloe

200 m - Girls U.18

Wind : +1.9

Final No Name

Place
1 1 Lavin, Sarah
2 2 Lambert, Chloe
3 4 Thomas, Hannah
4 3 Mills, Joanna

300 m - Girls U.18

Final No Name

Place
1 1 Moynihan, Grainne
2 2 Ramsey, Diane
3 3 Barr, Anna
4 4 Cogan, Sam

800 m - Girls U.18

Final No Name

Place

Club

WALES

SCOTLAND
ATHLETICS IRELAND
ATHLETICS IRELAND

Club

SCOTLAND
ATHLETICS IRELAND
ATHLETICS IRELAND
WALES

WALES

Club

SCOTLAND

Club

WALES
ULSTER

Club

ATHLETICS IRELAND
WALES

ULSTER

SCOTLAND

Club

SCOTLAND

WALES

ATHLETICS IRELAND
ULSTER

Club

WALES

ATHLETICS IRELAND
SCOTLAND

ULSTER

Club

ATHLETICS IRELAND
SCOTLAND

WALES

ULSTER

Club

ATHLETICS IRELAND
SCOTLAND

ULSTER

WALES

Club

Final Time

5.17.66
5.22.81
5.41.66
DNS

Final Time

11.43
11.51
11.52
11.54

Final Time

12.30
12.58
12.68
12.72
12.78

Final Time

42.56

Final Time

52.50
53.73

Final Time

6.17.85
6.22.55
6.24.29
6.33.78

Final Time

12.05
12.25
12.25
12.33

Final Time

24.67
24.89
24.94
25.04

Final
39.95
40.28
41.69
42.18

Final Time



1 4 Bell, Lauren WALES
2 1 O'Donnell, Isseult ~ ATHLETICS IRELAND
3 2 Pennel, Kathryn SCOTLAND
4 3 Magee, Sophie ULSTER
1500 m - Girls U.18
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 O'Donoghue, Amy  ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 4 Price, Ffion WALES
3 2 Stewart, Louisa SCOTLAND
4 3 Lavery, Eva ULSTER
3000 m - Girls U.18
Final No Name Club
Place
1 2 Auckland, Rhona SCOTLAND
2 4 Livett, Sarah WALES
3 1 Dalton, Hanna ATHLETICS IRELAND
4 3 Lavery, Helen ULSTER
80 m Hurdles - Girls U.18
Wind : +2.1
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 Lavin, Sarah ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 4 Otung, Sarah WALES
3 2 Milne, Yasmin SCOTLAND
4 3 Harvey, Louise ULSTER
300 m Hurdles - Girls U.18
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1 Kiely, Megan ATHLETICS IRELAND
2 4 Rogers, Megan WALES
3 3 Harvey, Louise ULSTER
4 2 Dobbin, Julie SCOTLAND
High Jump - Girls U.18
Place No Name Club 1.40 1.45
1 2 Manson, Nikki SCOTLAND - O
2 1  Rogers, Emily ATHLETICS IRELAND - -
3 4  Swanson, Sian WALES - -
4 3 Craig, Kerrie ULSTER - O
Pole Vault- Girls U.18
Place No Name Club 2.40 2.60
1 4  James, Naoimi WALES - -
2 1  Houlihan, Lisa ATHLETICS IRELAND - (e}
3 3  Dugan, Lucy ULSTER (e} (e}
4 2 Huggins, Anna SCOTLAND - -
Long Jump - Girls U.18
Place No Name Club 1st
1 1 Maughan, Sally Rose ATHLETICS IRELAND 5.75
+3.9
2 3 Mills, Joanna ULSTER 5.73
+1.1
3 2 Nicholson, Faye SCOTLAND 5.36
+2.9
4 4 Rees, FFion WALES X
Triple Jump - Girls U.18
Place No Name Club 1st
1 2 Gaffney, Andria SCOTLAND X
2 4 O’Sullivan, Megan ~WALES X
3 1 Buggy, Sara ATHLETICS IRELAND X
4 3 Healy, Rachael ULSTER 10.57
+2.9
Shot Putt - Girls U.18
Place No Name Club 1st

2.16.20
2.18.18
2.19.69
2.26.72

Final Time

4.37.17
4.41.26
4.46.11
4.56.50

Final Time

10.23.03
10.49.31
11.00.28
11.05.00

Final Time

11.23
11.50
11.58
12.21

Final Time

42.93
43.02
44.89
48.70

1.50

0]
0]

XXX

2.70

2nd

5.88
+3.4

5.43
+2.4
5.01
+2.2

2nd

11.45
+2.6
11.53
+2.6
11.21
+1.4

2nd

1.55

X0

2.80

OO0O0'!

3rd

5.14
+1.4

3rd

11.71
+3.5
10.86
+3.7
11.21
+2.9

3rd

00O

2.90

4th

5.75
+15
5.66
+1.7
5.47
+2.4
5.23
+2.6

4th

11.16
+1.9
11.05
+3.4
10.93
+1.9

4th

00O

3.00

X0

XXO

5th

5.72
+4.5

5.13

+3.2

5th

10.42

+1.9

10.95

+2.0

5th

1.64

X0
XXO

3.10

XXO
XXX
XXX

6th

5.67
+4.9
3.89
+2.4

6th

11.61
+1.6
11.42
+1.3
10.73
+2.2
10.95
+3.5

6th

1.67

XXO
XXX
XXX

3.20

XXX

Best

5.88
+3.4
5.73
+1.1
5.67
+4.9
5.23
+2.6

Best

11.71
+3.5
11.53
+2.6
11.21
+1.4
10.95
+3.5

Best

1.70

XXX

3.40

XXX



Yates, Kirsty
Griffiths, Lucy
Scanlon, Zoe
Holmes, Jenna

Name

Scanlon, Zoe
Prells, Nina
Hunter, Rachel
Holmes, Jenna
Name

Gass, Paula
Priestley, Zoe
Murphy, Jenny
Boyce, Emer
Name

Wells, Toni

Mc Nally, Gaby
O’Farrell, Charlotte
Hunter, Rachel

Club

WALES

SCOTLAND

SCOTLAND

WALES

ATHLETICS IRELAND
ULSTER

Club

ATHLETICS IRELAND
WALES

SCOTLAND

ULSTER

Club

SCOTLAND

WALES

ATHLETICS IRELAND
ULSTER

Club

WALES

ULSTER

ATHLETICS IRELAND
SCOTLAND

Team

Jeffries, Rhiannon
Wakefield, Bethan
Thomas, Hannah
Mitchell, Victoria
Bowen, Jamie

George, Caroline
Christie, Kathryn
Milne, Jasmin
Lambert, Chloe

ATHLETICS IRELAND

1 2

2 4

3 1

4 3
Discus - Girls U.18
Place No

1 1

2 4

3 2

4 3
Javelin - Girls U.18
Place No

1 2

2 4

3 1

4 4
Hammer - Girls U.18
Place No

1 4

2 3

3 1

4 2
4 x100 m - Girls U.18
Place

1

2

3

4

ULSTER

4x300m - Girls U.18

Place

1

Club

Keough, Megan
Lavin, Sarah
Maughan, Sally Rose
Murray, Sara
Sheehan, Jessica

Barr, Anna
Boomer, Chloe
Mc Burney, Laura
Duggan, Lucy

Team Time

ATHLETICS IRELAND 2.42.92

WALES

SCOTLAND

ULSTER

Kiely, Megan
Moynihan, Grainne
Neville, Christine
Neville, Jessica

2.45.47
Bell, Lauren
Cogan, Sam
Griffiths, Lucy
Jones,
Rogers, Megan
Thomas, Hannah

2.46.76
George, Caroline
Lambert, Chloe
Dobbin, Julie
Ramsay, Diane

2.56.93
Barr, Anna
Harvey, Louise
Laverty, Eva
Mills, Joanna

12.73
11.18
10.59

1st

36.55
32.28
32.11
28.30
1st

34.83
29.68
27.57
1st

49.51
37.13
41.73
Time

47.56

47.90

47.97

50.43

11.99
10.69

9.41

2nd

34.24
28.64

28.32

2nd

35.22
33.67
30.86
27.50

2nd

50.36
41.38
37.60
42.34

10.93
9.92

3rd

36.51

25.08

3rd

35.18
34.52
31.53

3rd

49.16
48.45
43.08
44.96

11.31
11.13

4th

36.64
33.98

26.65

4th

34.51
33.51
32.83
26.49

4th

50.41

50.18
45.65

12.15
10.74
10.21

5th

36.21
31.12

26.95

5th

33.10
28.87
27.64
5th

50.72
47.13

43.28
40.48

10.47
10.51
9.60
6th

36.20
36.47

30.81

6th
30.22
30.34
25.99
29.03
6th

50.68
48.77

44.88

12.73
11.18
10.59
9.60

Best

36.64
36.47
3211
30.81

Best

35.22
34.52
32.83
29.03

Best

50.72
50.18
45.65
44.96



Wales

F - M
U16/U18 — U16/U18
19/61 - 17 /48
80 65
145

Athletics Ireland

F - M
U16/U18 — U16/U18
225/66 - 14.5/66
88.5 80.5
169

Ulster

F - M
U16/U18 — U16/U18
85/25 - 105/33
335 435
77

Scotland

F - M

U16/U18 — U16/U18

21.5/56 - 18.5/59

775 775
155



